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Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether families displaced by the Tehri Dam Project are being given priority for employment in THDC India Limited in Tehri,
Uttarakhand;

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;

(c) the details of appointments made to various posts in the THDC projects including Engineers during the last three years, post-wise;
and

(d) the number of local persons appointed to such posts during the aforesaid period?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA )

(a) & (b) : THDCIL has appointed 822 persons in Tehri Dam Project from the Project Affected Area based on the Implementation Agreement signed with the State Government.

(c) & (d) : 49 personnel were recruited during the last 03 years, of which 9 are local persons. Post-wise details are given below:

 Sl. No. Year Name of the Post No. of Personnel
 1. 2010 Geologist   02
 2. 2010 Attendant   02
       3. 2011 Engineer   01
 4. 2011 Accounts Officer  01
 5. 2011 Company Secretary (Trainee) 01
 6. 2011 Jr. Technician   01
 7. 2012 Dy. Manager (F)   02
 8. 2012 Engineer (Trainee)   36
   Management (Trainee) 03
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